AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ATION OF CONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES		
2. AMENDMEN	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	$\perp$ $\perp$ $\geq$ ROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
P00010		See Block 16C						
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	OLAO/NITAAC	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item	6) CODI	E		
NIH Info	l Institutes of Healt o Tech Acquisition an ent Center a, MD 20892-7511		,					
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A	. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	NO.			
лтршл Ом	MEGA INTEGRATION LLC:1	338287						
	SBURG PIKE SUITE 1010		9B	. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
	A 221827715							
			10.	MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/				
			X HI	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ HSN316201200102W	ORDER NO.			
			101	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE		FACILITY CODE	0	6/18/2012				
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	O AMENDN	IENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
separate lett THE PLACE virtue of this reference to	15, and returning copter or telegram which includes a reference EDESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF Copter amendment you desire to change an offer the solicitation and this amendment, and it in ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required).	FFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND already submitted, such change may seceived prior to the opening hour a	mbers. FA DATE SPE y be made	AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION by telegram or letter, provided each	MENT TO BE RE ON OF YOUR OF	ECEIVED AT FFER If by		
See Sche		irea)						
Dec Belli	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MO	DDIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDI	ERS. IT MO	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER N	IO. AS DESCRIB	ED IN ITEM 14.		
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED FORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH							
-	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO	AUTHORI	TY OF:				
Х	FAR Subpart 42.12 - 1	Novations and Chang	re-of-	Name Agreements				
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)						
		_		1				
E. IMPORTANT		x is required to sign this document			the issuing office	). 		
	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (  pose of this modification)		including s	olicitation/contract subject matter wi	nere feasible.)			
existing successo existing	gnize ALPHA OMEGA INT g under the laws of Va or in interest to TRUS g under the laws of De adance with the attack	irginia with its pr STED MISSION SOLUTI elaware with its pr	incip ONS I	al office in Sterl NC., a corporation al office in McLea	ing, Virg duly org n, Virgin	ginia, as the ganized and		
TRUSTED	ge contractor from: MISSION SOLUTIONS INC							
DUNS: 07 Continue	70865378 CAGE Code: 1 ed	7903						
	vided herein, all terms and conditions of the	e document referenced in Item 9 A or	10A, as he	retofore changed, remains unchange	ed and in full forc	e and effect.		
	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT				
	olphe, Vice President, Finance			TH JOHNSON				
	CTOR/OFFEROR Carole M.  Digitally signed by Carole M.	15C. DATE SIGNED		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	5 H 2 12	16C. DATE SIGNED		
,	Adolphe Date: 2020.08.20 11:35:14	20 Aug 2020	_	Keitti Johnson - Jo	gitally signed by hnson -S	_		
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	9		(Signature of Contracting of		2:09:26		

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED HHSN316201200102W/P00010
 PAGE
 OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ALPHA OMEGA INTEGRATION LLC:1338287

ГЕМ NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
(4)	1749 Old Meadow Rd.	1 (0)	(1)	(E)	( + )
	Suite 400		1		
	McLean, Virginia 22102-4326				
	To:				
	ALPHA OMEGA INTEGRATION LLC				
	DUNS: 962799982 CAGE Code: 6CZJ6				
	8150 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 1010		1		
	VIENNA VA 22182-7715				
	All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing)				
	remain unchanged.				
	Payment:		1		
	Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central		1		
	2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500				
	2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500				
	Room 4B-432				
	Bethesda, MD 20892-8500				
	Period of Performance: 06/30/2012 to 06/29/2022				
	101104 01 FELLOTMANCE, 00/30/2012 CO 00/29/2022				
		1	1		

AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION	N/MODIFICAT	TION OF C	ONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	PAGES
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3	B. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. F	EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	⊥ OJECT NO	2 . (If applicable)
P00011		5	See Blo	ck 16C					
6. ISSUED BY	′	CODE	OLAO/NI	TAAC	7.	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE		
NIH Inf Assessm	l Institutes of Tech Acquisi ent Center a, MD 20892-75	ltion and			,				
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACT	TOR (No., street, co	ounty, State and	I ZIP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
8150 LEE	MEGA INTEGRATI ESBURG PIKE SU JA 221827715		338287			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
					X	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N HHSN316201200182W 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	J.		
CODE		l F	ACILITY COL	DE .		07/11/2012			
		'			NAC.	IDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
separate let THE PLACI virtue of this reference to	E DESIGNATED FOR THE IS amendment you desire to be the solicitation and this am TING AND APPROPRIATION	les a reference to RECEIPT OF OF change an offer a lendment, and is	the solicitation FERS PRIOR Ilready submit received prior	on and amendment number TO THE HOUR AND DA tted , such change may be	ers. TE s	receipt of this amendment on each copy of the of FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOulde by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or specified.	BE RE	CEIVED AT	· •
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY A	APPLIES TO MOD	DIFICATION O	F CONTRACTS/ORDERS	S. IT	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBE	ED IN ITEM	14.
CHECK ONE						ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T			
	appropriation date, etc.	.) SET FORTH II	N ITEM 14, PI	URSUANT TO THE AUTH	HOR	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes of ITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	n payın	д опісе,	
X	C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL FAR Subpart 4					DRITY OF: f-Name Agreements			
	D. OTHER (Specify type of	of modification ar	nd authority)						
E. IMPORTAN	T: Contractor	☐ is not.	x is required	to sign this document and	l retu	urn1 copies to the issuing	office.		
	PTION OF AMENDMENT/MC pose of this m	,	-		ludir	ng solicitation/contract subject matter where feasib	le.)		
existing successor existing	g under the la or in interest g under the la	ws of Vi to TRUS' ws of De	rginia TED MIS laware	with its pringsion SOLUTION with its pringsion	nci NS	d liability company duly ipal office in Sterling, INC., a corporation duly ipal office in McLean, Vi and SF 30 by the GSA.	Virg org	ginia, ganized	as the d and
TRUSTED DUNS: 0		IONS INC	9C3	aranad ir Vara Cala (20	•	h baratafara abanar d	د حالت	and -ff	
	ovided herein, all terms and on ND TITLE OF SIGNER <i>(Typ</i>		uocument refe	erencea in item 9 A or 10A	_	s heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in f 6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICE			
	dolphe, Vice President, Final					EITH JOHNSON	(-)		
15B. CONTRA		ally signed by Carole		15C. DATE SIGNED	16	B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		160	C. DATE SIGNED
		dolphe : 2020.08.20 11:35:53 0'	_	20 Aug 2020	-	Keith Johnson Digitally s	S	-	
NSN 7540-01	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· /		I.		-S Date: 202	ANBAI	RD FORMS	0 (REV. 10-83)

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
HHSN316201200182W/P00011

PAGE OF 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ALPHA OMEGA INTEGRATION LLC:1338287

M NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	1749 Old Meadow Rd.				
	Suite 400				
	McLean, Virginia 22102-4326				
	liozean, viiginia 22102 1020				
	To:				
	ALPHA OMEGA INTEGRATION LLC				
	DUNS: 962799982 CAGE Code: 6CZJ6				
	8150 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 1010				
	VIENNA VA 22182-7715				
	All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing)				
	remain unchanged.				
	Payment:				
	Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central				
	2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500				
	2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500				
	Room 4B-432				
	Bethesda, MD 20892-8500				
	Period of Performance: 07/15/2012 to 07/14/2022				
	I .	1	ı I		
		1	1 1		